2703 **30**8 9759

No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

11-04-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C

R SHEET

Tab settings □□□ ▼ ne attached original documents or copy thereof. 101191418 To the Honorable Commissioner Name and address of receiving party(ies). 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: EKIOSK.COM CORPORATION CENTERPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Internal Address:_ ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 114 Church St. □ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: New Lenox State: IL ZIP: 60451 QIXCorporation-State Illinois Other_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes XX No Association _ Q General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership___ Corporation-State DELAWARE □ Merger Assignment □ Other □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached: Other ___ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: October 20, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes XX No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/494007 2,026,675 75/699962 2,043,553 Additional numbers attached?

Yes XX No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: -Name: ALAN B. SAMLAN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 120.00 Internal Address: SUITE 2810 Enclosed Knechtel, Demeur & Samlan Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Credit any overage to deposit account Street Address: 30 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE 8. Deposit account number: 06-1201 CHICAGO State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60606 City:__ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000300 75494007 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:481 40.00 OP 75.00 OP FC:482 5.00 OP 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop the original document. ALAN B. SAMLAN, Reg. 28,470 Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CENTERPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal place of business at 114 Church Street, New Lenox, Illinois 60451 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has acquired and is the owner of the following Service Marks, together with the good will for the business with which said Service Marks are used and which are symbolized by said Service Marks:

EMAILHOME Serial No. 75/494007
 KIOSKMAIL Serial No. 75/699962

INHOME PROFESSOR Registration No. 2026675, issued 12/31/96
 INOFFICE PROFESSOR Registration No. 2043553, issued 3/11/97

WHEREAS, EKIOSK.COM CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 114 Church Street, New Lenox, Illinois 60451 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Service Marks, together with the good will of the business with which said Service Marks are used and are symbolized by said Service Marks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of said Service Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Service Marks and all registrations and applications for registration of said Service Marks, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Service Marks issued and are symbolized by said Service Marks.

CENTERPOINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

		By: Rolle	
		Its: President	
Dated:	10/20/99		

 ${\tt C:abs} \\ {\tt CENTERPOINT\ TECHNOLOGIES,\ INC \land ASSIGNMENT\ EMAILHOME\ KIOSKMAII.\ INHOME\ PROFESSOR\ INOFFICE\ PROFESSOR\ SMs.doc$

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/01/1999 REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0306